17.1.1 Headstock Assembly — Exploded View

33



17.1.2 Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

i T 6294736......c..uen.. Faceplate with set SCrews .........ccccoeveviveeenneennnn. S
2, 6295796..........ce... Nylon Insert Socket Set SCrew...........covevveuineees 1/4-20 x 3/8” ..
I T TS-0253031 ............ Socket Head Button SCrew..........coccvevevivnevnnnnnne. #10-24 x 1/2"..
T 6295799......ccciiennen Front PIAte ......oooeiiiiee e e
S, 6294725......ceieenn. SPUF CeNEET ...ceviiiiiicie e MT2 ...
[ TP 4224B-106 .............. SPINAIE .o
T, 4224B-107 .............. KBY e 6 x6 x90 mm.
S T 4224B-108 .............. K Y et 6 x6 x 35 mm.
1 IO BB-6209Z7.............. Ball BEaring........ccuvvnieviiiiiieiiiiieeeeies e 620977 ..........
10.....cceeee. 4224B-110 .............. ] 0= Lo =] PP PPPPN
1., 4224B-111 .............. Belt .o 290 ..o
13 4224B-113 .............. SPINAIE PUIIBY ....ceveceee e
14........... 4224B-114 .............. RPM Sensor Collar.........c.uvveiiiiiiieiiiieee e
15............ TS-0270031 ............ SEUSCIEW ..t 5/16"-18 x 3/8”
16...ccon.... 4224B-116 .............. Spindle LoCk Collar.........ooovuuuiiiiiiiiieiiii e
17, TS-0267021 ............ SEESCIEW ... 1/47-20 x 1/4"..
18.....ceeee. 4224B-118 .............. Wave WaSher.... ..o
19........... BB-6308ZZ.............. Ball BEAriNG........oveviiiieeiiiii e 6308ZZ..........
20, 4224B-120 .............. SPANNET NUL ...t e
21, 4224B-121 .............. Spanner LOCK WaSher ..o
22,0, 4224B-122 .............. Handwheel ..o
24............ 4224B-123 .............. INAEX BraCKet ......ocvviiiiieeii e
25, TS-0640091 ............ NYION NUE ... 3/8"-16...........
................ 4224B-IPA...............Index Pin Assembly (includes #26 thru 32)............ccccocvvvevnnnnn.
26.....c...... 4224B-126 .............. INAEX PIN..ouiii e
27 . 6295822.......c..nn. SPFING c ettt eaaas
28, 6295817......cceneeenn. INAEX BUSHING ...
29, 4224B-129 .............. C-RING .1t S8,
30, 6295819........c.ccee... Knurled Locking KNOD .........oooiiiiiiii e
31, 6295820.........cceen. SPFING c ettt
32, 6295821 ......ccunnn. HEX SOCKEL BOIt.... ... e
33, 4224B-133 .............. Headstock Locking Cam .........cocouiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
C7 6095038.................. BUSNING....utiiiii e 7/8" x 1" x 7/8”
35, 3058001.................. Clamp BoOlt ...vueieii i
36, 4224B-136 .............. Cam LOCKING DISC....cvvuiiiiieiii e
Y A 6520009.................. NYION NUE ... 5/8"-11...........
38, 4224B-138 .............. S SCIEW vt #10-24 x 1".....
39 3520B-209 .............. HeadStOCK Mat .........viiiiiiie e e e
40............ 4224B-140 .............. Headstock Main Casting .........cc.ovveiiiiinieiiiiiieec e
41............ 6813062.................. SPFING c ettt
42............ 3601006.................. Spindle LOCK PIUNGET .......cooiiiiiiiiii e
45............ 4224B-145 .............. Control Panel Cover Plate..........coooiiiiiiiiiiccc e,
46............ 4224B-146 .............. Control Panel Label ...
.y 6295839.......cccuunnn. PUSH/PUIl SWItCH....coeviiiii e
48............ 4224B-148 .............. SWILCH FWA/REV ...t e
49............ 6708019.................. Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceevvevviivevinneennnnnn, #8-32 x 5/8”....
50....ccc..... 6295915.................. Potentiometer with wiring leads .............ccooveviiiiii i
5l 6430047 .....c..cccvunnn.. KNOD ...
52, TS-1490021 ............ HeX Cap SCreW .....c..vvvviiiiiieeie e M8 x 16..........
53 6295717 .....cccvennnns KNOD ..
54............ 4224B-154 .............. ACCESS D00 ... it
55, 3520B-294 .............. Warning Label — Belt Adjustment............coooiiiiiiiiinieiineccin,
56, 4224B-156 .............. Speed Label.....coouuiiiii e
Y A 6295911........ccccue. Pad. ... i

34



Index No. Part No. Description Size

58..ciiee. 6365012.................. Do o] gl o 1 oo -
59, 6710015............... Socket Head Cap SCrew .........occcvveveeieiinneecinnnnn. #10-24 x 1/2" ...
60............ 6860704.................. LOCK WASKEN .. .ccviiiiieee v 22
6l............ 6508007 .................. N | PPN #8-32...ccciuenn.
62...cccn. 6294761.................. KBY e 6 X6 x45 mm..
63...iee. 4224B-163 .............. MOLOT PUIIBY ... e
64............ 4224B-164 .............. /Lo ] (o ) SO 3HP 3PH.........
65.....c.cen.. 4224B-165 .............. HanNAIE ... e e
67 .. TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooveviiiiiiii e, 38",
68....cccuen. 4224B-168 .............. LOCK HANIE ...t
70, TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaSher .......cccuiiiiiiiiieiis e, 3/8" i,
1.l TS-0209091 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......cceevvvvvviveviinennnnn, 3/8"-16 x 2"......
T2, JWL1642-130A........ Digital Readout (DRO) .......uiiviiieiiieei e
73, 3520B-238 .............. DRO MoUunting PIate ..........coeiiiuiiiiiiiiieeei e
74............ 3520B-239 .............. DRO COVEl Plate......uiviiicee et e
75 . JWL1642-127 .......... Pan Head Self-Tapping SCrew............occeevuveeeen. M3 x 10...........
76...ccen..... TS-0253031 ............ Socket Head Button SCrew...........ccceveveneeennnnee. #10-24 x 1/2"...
7. 4224B-177 .............. BraCKel ....vuiiiiiii e
78, JWL1642-134 .......... Pan Head Self-Tapping SCrew..........ccccoccuveeunnee. 1/4" x 1/2"........
79, 4224B-179 .............. NYION NUE ... M3
80......... TS-2361031 ............ Lock Washer ..o M3,
8l........... 6295838.................. Phillips Round Head Machine Screw.................. M3 x 20...........
82, 4224B-182 .............. LOCK HANIE ...
83 4224B-183 .............. GuUArd BraCket .........coouuuiiiiiiiiieiii e
84............ 6644005.................. o 110 = N
85, TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevveveeveviineecinnnnn. 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2”
87, TS-0270011 ............ SEESCIEW .o 5/16"-18 x 1/4".
88..n. 6143004.................. Retaining Collar..........oocviuiiiiii e
89...i. 4224B-189 .............. Spindle Comparator SPUr CENLET ...........uuveviiriieiiiiieeeeiie e
90............ 6294747 .......cccvvn.... LU 1o PP
91............ 4224B-191 .............. Combination Wrench ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiis 19mm .............
93, 6294744.................. Face Plate Wrench ...........ccooviiiiiiiiiinnn, 2
9. 4224B-194 .............. INVEITEE <.t et e e e eaas
95, 3520B-293 .............. Inverter Caution Label........cooooviiiiiiii e
96............ JWL1642-166.......... BOLIOM COVEN ...
97, 3520B-296 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M3-0.5P x 10...
98..cieeeeenn. JWL1642-165.......... Strain Relief ..., TN-2 i
99............ 4224B-199 .............. Control Panel Cord .......couuiiiiiiiii e
100.......... 6295765........ccenne. Remote SWItCh Cord........co.viiiiiiiii e
101.......... 6294790.......ccunnee. 1Y/ ] (o G @ o] o P
102.......... 6294787 ......ceeuen [0 11T =T S o] o PPN
103.......... JWL1642-169A........ Braking RESISIOr .......iciiiiiiiiiii e
104 .......... 4224B-1104............. Strain Relief for Motor..........cco.oooiiiiiiiiinie, PG 13.5..........
105.......... 3520B-295 .............. Cord SNAP RING . .cevniiiiie e
106.......... 4224B-1106............. Strain Relief .....oooiiiii M16.....vnnnnees
................ 6294733..................Remote Switch Assembly (Includes #100, 107 thru 111) ............
107.......... 6295766.................. Strain RelEef ...
108.......... 6295761.......cccuvnn... ReMOte SWItCH BOX ..vuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
109.......... 4224B-1109............. 1= o 0o 1=
110.......... 6295760.................. ReMOte SWItCH ...
................ 6295760-1...............Remote Switch Safety Key.........c.oooiiiiiiiiiiii e,
111.......... 4224B-1112............. MaGNEL ...
................ 4224B-KRA .............Knockout Rod Assembly (includes #113 thru 117) ...
113.......... 3520B-288 .............. Slide HAMMET ...
114.......... TS-0267041 ............ ST S Yo = 1/4"-20 x 3/8"...
115.......... 4224B-1115............. ROG .
116.......... 3520B-291 .............. 1070 |- o PP



Index No. Part No.

117.......... 3520B-292 .
118.......... 4224B-1118
119.......... TS-0206031
120.......... 4224B-143 .
121.......... 6294786.....
122 .......... 4224B-1122
123.......... TS-069204 .
124 .......... 4224B-1124
125.......... TS-1523031

Description Size Q'ty
2T 1SS T o T 1
100 o 1 (o[ 1= 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvvveveviinneennnnnn. #10-24 x5/8".............. 7
WaVE WaASKEE ... .o 1
SPIiNdle LOCK GUAIT ........uiiiiiiiiieiii e 1
SPINAIE LOCK Tab ...t 1
Flat Washer..........ooiiii e - K 1
Warning Label, Faceplate. ... 1
SEESCIEW ..o M6 X210....ccvieniianennnes 2

36



17.2.1 Bed and Leg Assembly — Exploded View

37



17.2.2 Bed and Leg Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
1o 4224B-201 .............. BB . 1
2, 4224B-202 .............. [T PP 2
C T 6295754........eee SEOP BOIt .. 2
T 4224B-204 .............. TOOI RESE BASE ...ceiiiiiiei ettt 1
5o 3520B-105 .............. [ o [0 1 = PP 1
[ TP 3520B-106 .............. C-RING .oiiiiieeeeeeeee S22, 1
T TS-0206021 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cocevnvvivieiiineennnne. #10-24 X 1/2".............. 4
8, 4224B-208 .............. TOOl SUPPOIT CaM...iiiiiiieee ettt e e e 1
(S R 4224B-209 .............. LOCK HAaNGIE ... e 1
10, 3520B-110 .............. Clamp BoOIt ...veeeiiieee e 1
11 6294770.................. Cam LOCKING DISC....ciiviieiiiii et e e e 1
12, TS-0650081 ............ Nylon Lock HexX NUt ........oviviiiinieriineceie e, 3/47-10. i 1
13 6294742.................. TOOl SUPPOIT coveeee e 147 e 1
................ 6295902..................Live Center Assembly (includes #14 thru 17)...........cccccvivveviiiiinnienn 1
14............ 6295905.........0nee. [N S O o1 (=T O OF= o E PSPPI 1
15, 6295904 ...........cc.... Y S O o1 =T o N o PP P PR PPPT 1
16....co..... 6295903..........ceen. LiVe Center BOOY .......uuiiiiiiieiiiii ettt e 1
17, 6295906.................. (LY O] o1 (=T g = (o To [P 1
18 4224B-218 .............. QUIIL. e e 1
19, 4224B-219 .............. [T T S Yo = PSP 1
20, 4224B-220 .............. = V2P 1
21, TS-0253031 ............ Socket Head Button SCrew..........ccovvevvveiveeiinnnnn. #10-24 x 1/2".............. 2
22, 3728005.................. QUIIILOCK SIBEVE ... 1
23, 4224B-223 .............. o Tod g 2o | PP 1
24............ TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........covvvvvvvevnievinnennnnenn, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"........... 1
25, 4224B-165 .............. [0 Yo Q= Y Lo | 2
26..ccccn.... 4224B-226 .............. HaNAWRHEEI ... ..o 1
27 i, 3520B-126 .............. SWIVET HANAIE ... 1
28, 4224B-228 .............. ECCENtriC COlIAr .. .ceeeeee e 1
29, 4224B-229 .............. ROO . 1
110 J 6095038.................. BUSNING....utiiiii e 718" x 1" x7/8"............ 1
1CH TS-0640091 ............ NyIoN LOCK NUL.......ouiiiiiiiieiiiiee e, /8716, 1
32, 4224B-232 .............. Tailstock ECCENLIC CaM .....ceuiiiiiiiiiee e 1
33, TS-1490021 ............ HEX BOI ... M8 X 16...evevviiiierannnn. 1
1 3520B-134 .............. Storage CoVer Plate...........oiiiiiiiii e 1
35, 6295717 ....ovevennnnnn. KNOD .. 1
36 TS-0253031 ............ Socket Head Button SCrew..........ccovveveviieecinnnnn. #10-24 x 1/2".............. 2
37, TS-0270011 ............ SEESCIEW .. 5/16"-18 x 1/4"............ 1
38, 3096003.................. (0o |- T O SPPR 1
39 4224B-138 .............. SEESCIEW .. #10-24 X 17 1
40............ 3058001.................. Clamp BOlt ..ovei e 1
41............ 4224B-136 .............. Cam LOCKING DISC....ceeitiieiiiii ettt 1
42............ 6520009.................. NYION NUE ... 5/8"-11.cciiviiiiieiiiinnnn, 1
43............ 4224B-243 .............. TalSTOCK CASHING .. eivvviieeiii e e e e e e eaes 1
45............ 4224B-245 .............. Comparator BraCket...........ooouiiiiiiiiii e 1
46............ 3520B-151 .............. Comparator Dead CENLEN .......uiiii e e e e 1
VT 4224B-247 .............. Lock HandIe .......cooovvviiiiiiiie e 3/8" x 1-1/4"................ 1
5l 4224B-251 .............. LD, LADEI ..eie e 1
52, 3520B-157 .............. L] ] 0= S o 2
53, 3520B-158 .............. [0 S ] o1 PSPPI 2
54............ 3520B-154 .............. BaCKEr Plate... ... e 1
55, 3520B-140 .............. Powermatic Nameplate ..........couuiiiiiiiieii e 1
56...ccccuun.. 4224B-256 .............. LI Lo 02 Uo [0 | PPN 1
Y A TS-0720111 ............ LOCK WASKET ......eiiiiiieiiiii e S 2
58, 4224B-258 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cocevevevieiinneennnnne, 1/27-12 X 17 2

38



Index No. Part No. Description Size Q'ty

59 .. TS-0680041 ............ Flat Washer...........coooviiiiiiii e 38 11
60............ TS-0720091 ............ Lock Washer .......cc.vvvviiiiiiiie e 318" 10
61l............ TS-0209071 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvevveiiviineecinnnnn. 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2"........... 8
62...cc. 4224B-262 .............. LeVEIING FOOL.... it e 4
63 4224B-263 .............. HEX NUL. ... 12712 i 4
64............ 6294773 .....covveeenn. Warning Label ... 1
65.. .. TS-0207071 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coeevnvvivnieiinneennnnnnn. 1/47-20 x 1-1/4"........... 2
66............ TS-0680021 ............ Flat Washer...........ccoovviiiiiii e VA" i, 2
67 . e 4224B-267 .............. Ball PIUNGET ... 1
68....cennnn. TS-0270031 ............ S SCIEW .. 5/16"-18 x 3/8"............ 2
69...ennnnn. TS-0267021 ............ SEESCIEW ..t 1/47-20 x 1/4".............. 1
70, TS-0209061 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .......ccvevvnvevvvevinneninnn, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4"........... 2
Tl TS-0267041 ............ S SCIEW . 1/47-20 x 3/8".............. 1
................ 4224B-HP ...............Hardware Package (includes all parts below).............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins
................ TS-0680041 ............Flat Washer...............ccoevviiiiiniinniiiien 318710
................ TS-0720091 ............Lock Washer ... 318712
................ TS-0209071 ............Socket Head Cap Screw .........ccoeeeeevvvvvinennnnn.... 3/87-16 x 1-1/2"......... 10
................ TS-0209061 ............Socket Head Cap Screw ...........ccceeevvveeeennnnn. . 3/87-16 x 1-1/27.......0..2
................ TS-0720111 ............Lock Washer ............ooeevviviiiiiii U272
................ 4224B-258 ..............Socket Head Cap Screw .......c.coccevevvvvevennennn /2712 x 10l 2

39



17.3.1 Lamp Holder Set — Exploded View

S Vi
NG

used only with 4224 and 35208

(not used with 4224B)

40



17.3.2 Lamp Holder Set — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

................ 6294901..................Lamp Holder Set (includes #1 thru 25) ...........ccccooiviiiiiinneniinnnnn.
T, 4224B-301 .............. SUPPOIE TUDE ..
2, 4224B-302 .............. Lamp HOIdEr ...
I T 4224B-303 .............. S [ aod 7o ] T =0 ) G
T 4224B-304 .............. Current Overload SwitCh ..........ccoovviiiiiiinei, 15A.
B, 4224B-305 .............. GASKEL ... ittt
B 4224B-306 .............. Receptacle Cover Plate............ooooiiiiiiiii e
Tiiieeeinnnn 4224B-307 .............. Strain Relief .....ooooiiiii PG11.............
S T 4224B-308 .............. o o] (o E N AWG14..........
1 ST 4224B-309 .............. SoCKet WIth COVET ... ..ccvviiiiiiiii e
10, TS-1533062 ............ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...................... M5 x 20..........
11............ 4224B-311 .............. JUMPEr (BIACK) . .cveiei e
12, 4224B-312 .............. JUMPEr (WHILE) ... e
13, TS-0733041 ............ Star Washer .........ovvveieiiiccie e, M5,
14............ TS-1540031 ............ HeX NUL. ... e M5,
15, 4224B-315 .............. Ground JUMPEr (GIEEN) .....ccuuu it
16............ TS-0270011 ............ T S Yo = P 5/16"-18 x 1/4"
17, 6143004.................. Retaining Collar..........oooiiuiiiii e
18..ccenneees TS-1550031 ............ Flat washer ... M5.. .,
19........... TS-1541011 ............ NYIon HEX NUL ....oiiiiiiicii e M5,
20 TS-1481081 ............ HEX BOIt...vniiiiii e M5 x 35..........
21, 4224B-321 .............. (00] (ol S-S (= 1 | APPSR
22,0, JML-59A ..., LOCK HaNIE ....vvnei e
23, 4224B-323 .............. Holder Shaft ..o
24, TS-0253031 ............ Socket Head Button SCrew..........ccovvevevineecinnnnn. #10-24 x 1/2"..
25, TS-069204 .............. Flat Washer.........ccooooviiiiii e #10..iiieis

17.3.3 Lamp Kit — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

................ 6294901K................L.amp Kit (includes #40-44).........cooeiiiiiiiiiiie e
40............ 6294901.................. Lamp Holder Set (includes #1 thru 25) ...........ccoviiieiiiiinieciinnnnn.
41............ 6294902...........c..... Lamp (bulb not included) (includes #42-44) ........ 100W.............
42 SO STUA e M51....eeeanes
43............ ST Lock Washer, Internal tooth...............c...cceeeeenin. /8"
44............ SO SUTUUPRTTTR JAM NUL .. 38"

NOTE: Powermatic lamps are supplied by Moffatt. For replacement parts indicated by an asterisk (*),

contact Moffatt directly at 800-346-0761.

41



17.4.1 Vacuum System — Exploded View

42



17.4.2 Vacuum System — Parts List

Index No Part No

4224B-401
4224B-402
4224B-403
4224B-404
4224B-405
4224B-406
4224B-407
4224B-408
4224B-409
4224B-410
4224B-411
4224B-412
4224B-413
4224B-414

TS-1550021 ............
TS-1541001 ............

4224B-417
4224B-418
4224B-419
4224B-420

TS-1540011 ............
TS-0253031 ............

4224B-423
4224B-424
4224B-425
4224B-426
4224B-427
4224B-428
4224B-429
4224B-430
4224B-431
4224B-VAA
4224B-432
4224B-433
BB-6201VV
4224B-435
4224B-436
4224B-437
4224B-438
4224B-439
4224B-440
4224B-441

4224B-VCA .............

4224B-442
4224B-443
6295796....

TS-1540021 ............
JWL1642-183..........

4224B-447
4224B-448
4224B-CFP
4224B-449
4224B-450

S

Description Size

Pressure Vacuum GauUge ........oeuuvvenieinieieeineeeeaeeaeeineneneenns
Gauge Fitting......c..uiieiiiiiie e

TEE FlING «.vv e
Quick Release Fitting .........ccuvveviriinieiiinneeciinnn, 1/4" NPT ....
AIF LINE oo, 350mm ......
EIDOW Fitting.......iiiieiieeiei e
AIF LINE oo 390mm ......
Quick Release Fitting ..........ccooveeviiiiiiiiiiineeieee, 1/8" NPT ....
Vacuum SWILCH. ...
AN LINE oo 230mm ......
VaCUUM GENEIALON ... .ccuiiveieiieieee et
SHENCET .. e
AIr FIow ReguUIALOr ........c.uveiiicii e
Socket Head Button SCrew..........coccvevevvvnevennnnne. M4-0.7Px45
Flat Washer........ccooviiiiiiiee, M4.............
NYION NUE ... M4.............
AIF LINE oo, 800mm ......
AIF LINE oo 110mm ......
Socket Head Button SCrew..........ccoeeeveevveenieannnn. M3x20........
BracCKet ......counie e
HEeX NUL. ..o M3,
Socket Head Button SCrew..........ccoevevevieeecinnnnn. #10-24x1/2"
TeE FittiNg ... cvvv e
Socket Head Button Screw..........ccoevevevvineeeinnnnn. M4-0.7Px25
(8]0 o] o I PP
EIDOwW Fitting.......oooveiiiiiiie e 1/4" NPT ....
AN LINE oo, 3M.............
AIFBIOW GUN ..o
COUPIET .. 1/4" NPT ....
SUPPOrt Bracket....... ..o
LOCK KNOD ...,
Vacuum Adaptor Assembly (includes #32 thru 37) ................
Male AdAPLOr. . ... i
C-RING oot R-32..........
Ball BEArNG.......uevvieiiiieiii e e 6201VV......
NYION NUE ... M12-1.75P .
Vacuum Adaptor Body .........coceeuiveiiiiiiiiiii e
O-RING .o O12...........
Vacuum Face Plate .........coooiiiiiiiiiiee e,
Face Plate. ...
Bracket ..o
Pan Head SCrew.........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieiieeeceecen, M3x%6 .........
Vacuum Chuck Assembly (includes #42 thru 44) ..................
Vacuum ChucK ...
SBAI ..
Nylon Insert Socket Set Screw...........cccoeevvvneennn. 1/4-20x3/8"
HEX NUL. ... M4............
AIr LIiNe Clamp.......oiiiiiiiec e
AIr LIiNe Clamp .. ...u i e
AN LINE o, 600mm ......
Coupler Fitting Plug Set (includes #49 thru 50) .....................
Female Straight Fitting ..........cccoiviiiiiiniiii e,
Coupler Fitting Plug, Male ...........cooiieiiiiii e

43



44

17.5.1 20-inch Extension Bed Kit (Optional Accessory) — Exploded View



17.5.2 20-inch Extension Bed Kit (Optional Accessory) — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

................ 6294900..................20" Extension Bed Kit (includes #1 thru 27) ...........ccccoeveevinnnnnn.
T 6294905.........ceeen. 20" Extension Bed with mounting hardware..................cccocoeee.
2, 4224B-502 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvvvevivinneeennnnnn. 1/27-12x2" .....
3, TS-0720111 ............ LOCK WaSher .......ccivviiiiii i 12" .
4ol TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer..........ccooooiiiiiiiiii i 12",
5o, TS-0209081 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvvvevevineeennnnnn. 3/8"-16x1-3/4"
[T TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaAShEr .......ovviiiiiii e 3/8" i
T, TS-0680042 ............ Flat Washer........cc.ooiiiiiiiiii 3/8". i
< T 4224B-508 .............. Socket Flat Head Screw..........ccoovovevveeiviiiennne. 3/8"-16x1" .....
L I 4224B-509 .............. TOP Plate ..veeeice e
10, 4224B-510 .............. PiVOt BraCKet........civeiiiii i
11 4224B-209 .............. LOCK HaNdIE ... .o e
12, 4224B-512 .............. L ¥ T3 31 o IS
13 TS-0209031 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ocoevvveevivinneecinnnnn. 3/87-16x3/4”...
14............ 4224B-514 .............. RACK .. et e
15............ TS-0270031 ............ SEESCIEW v 5/16"-18x3/8".
16............ 4224B-226 .............. HanAWhEEL ........ooniiiiii e
17............ 4224B-517 .............. EXtension Shaft ......cccooiiiiiiiii e
18............ 4224B-518 .............. C-RING 1ttt S-12.ciinnn.
19............ 4224B-519 .............. S = | TR
20............ 4224B-520 .............. (T =T T TSP
21, 4224B-521 .............. LAY o 2 TP
22, 4224B-522 .............. NYION NUE ... 1/2"-12..........
23, TS-0271111 ............ SEESCIEW .uivviei ittt 3/8"-16x1-1/2"
24............ TS-0570031 ............ HEX NUL...ooiiti e, 3/8"-16..........
25, 6295853........ceeenee TOOI RESE POST....ieiiii i
26............ 6294763.................. [I0To] 1 = T [0 | [
27 e, 4224B-527 .............. GAN BaAS ..o et

45



17.6.1 63-inch Extension Bed Assembly (Optional Accessory) — Exploded View

17.6.2 63-inch Extension Bed Assembly (Optional Accessory) — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................ 6294904..................63” Extension Bed with Leg (includes #1 thru 10.) .........ceevvviveriiinnenennn 1
1o, 4224B-201 .............. B, . 1
2 4224B-202 .............. =T USSR 1
I T 4224B-502 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........cocvvvveveviieeinnnnnn. 1/27-12X2" oo 4
S TS-0720111 ............ LOCK WaSher .......cvviiiiiiiiiiiii e /27 i, 4
5 TS-0680061 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooviiiiiiiiii e 27 i, 4
L JUTTTT TS-0680042 ............ Flat Washer...........ccooiviiiiiiiiii e 3B 4
T TS-0720091 ............ LOCK WaSher ........vvviiiiiiiiiiii e 38 4
(< FUUTTTT TS-0209071 ............ Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........ccovvvvvvviiiinieeenennns 3/8"-16x1-1/2"............. 4
1S I 4224B-262 .............. LeVElNG FOOL. ... i e 2
10 ... 4224B-263 .............. HEX NUL. ... 2712 2

46



17.7.1 Tailstock Riser Block Assembly (Optional Accessory) — Exploded View

17.7.2 Tailstock Riser Block Assembly (Optional Accessory) — Parts List

Index No

Part No

6294903
6295754

4224B-602 ..............
4224B-165 ..............
4224B-229 ..............

6095038

TS-0267021 ............
4224B-228 ..............
TS-0640091 ............
4224B-232 ..............
4224B-267 ..............
4224B-138 ..............
TS-0270011 ............

3096003
3058001

4224B-136 ..............

6520009

Description Size Qty
Tailstock Riser Block Assembly (includes #1 thru 16)...........cccocevveennnnnen.
SEOP BOIt .. 1
RISEr BIOCK Casting ......cvvvniiiiieii i e 1
LOCK HANAIE ... 1
RO e 1
BUSNING ..t 1
SEEUSCIEW ..vivii e 1/47-20x1/4"................ 1
ECCENtriC COllar ......ueieiii i 1
NYION NUL ..o 3/8"-16..ccciiiiieeiiiin 1
ECCENLIIC RO .. .c.e e 1
Ball PIUNGET ... e e 1
ST S 1o = P #10-24x1"....ccoevenn 1
ST S 1o = P 5/16"-18x1/4".............. 1
(00| - o SPPR 1
20 ]| PP 1
Cam LOCKING DISC...uiiviieiieiii e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
NYION NUE ... 5/87-11.ccciiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 1

47



17.8.0 Outboard Turning Stand (Optional Accessory) — Exploded View

>>>>>>> O ”’ﬂl{l{{{('@

K~ Q- gy
® @

17.8.1 Outboard Turning Stand (Optional Accessory) — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
................ 6294732..................Heavy Duty Outboard Turning Stand Assembly (includes # 1 thru 7)........
T 3042503......c..eeen. TUrNiNg Stand BASE ........uuiiiiiiiiiiei et 1
20, 6295897 ..........e.n.. Offset Tool Support Pin.........ccoceveviiiieiiineeiee, 1.00" diameter ............ 1
T 6295898.................. Offset Tool Support Casting ...........cccoeevvveevinnnnnn. 1.00" hole................... 1
4oiiiann... 2695026.................. Screw LOCK ASSEMDIY ... ccvuiii e 3
B, 3423055.....cccceeeen. TUrNING StANA LEQ - ovvneiii e e e e e e e e e e ees 1
(S 6861700.................. LOCK WASKEN .. .ceveieieeei e I8 2
T, 6769002.................. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........ococvveveeiiiinneeinnnnnn. 5/8"-18 X 2" 2

48



HOL1s1s3d
ERLELE]

1'S"Y 03 spes) joy s34y}
3} 109U PUB BJIM $/Z| B UIM JSUSAUI 0} paydeye

UM
#oElg
pay
uasle)

B =

aim |1eybid soe|dal ‘Ajddns Jamod aseyd ¢ 104 :J1ON
A1ddNS ¥3IMOd ISYHJE / ISYHJ L'A0EZ

49

18.0 Electrical Connections — 4224B Lathe

usaln
-
N
¥3L3IWOILNILOd
~
~
<=
g/ ®
8
2z HOLIMS
2|2 A3 aMd
[0} @ (2 w [X
3 g8 5|5 S 8D
3 HOLIMS
B \_ Tind/nsnd /
J _
\ L\ WW wlu NOZe
- I dOSN3S




	4224B Lathe
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Features
	6.0 Specifications
	7.0 Setup and assembly
	7.1 Shipping contents
	7.2 Tools required for assembly
	7.3 Unpacking and cleanup
	7.4 Installing legs
	7.5 Tool caddy
	7.6 Brackets
	7.7 Lamp holder set
	7.8 Guard
	7.9 Air/vacuum system
	7.10 Optional accessories
	7.10.1 20-inch Bed Extension
	7.10.2 20” Bed Extension Kit (6294900)
	7.10.3 63-inch Bed Extension

	7.11 User-made shelf assembly

	8.0 Electrical connections
	8.1 Single phase operation
	8.2 Three phase operation
	8.3 Variable frequency drive
	8.4 Extension cords

	9.0 Adjustments
	9.1 Headstock/tailstock movement
	9.2 Cam tightness
	9.3 Tool support
	9.4 Locking handles
	9.5 Live center and cone
	9.6 Indexer
	9.7 Centers: Installing/removing
	9.8 Spindle lock
	9.9 Face plate: Installing/removing
	9.10 Vacuum chuck: Installing/removing
	9.11 Comparator
	9.12 Speed change
	9.13 Checking spindle play
	9.14 Sheave and belt alignment
	9.15 Sheave/drive belt replacement

	10.0 Operating controls
	11.0 Operation
	11.1 Inspection
	11.2 Turning Tools
	11.3 Spindle Turning
	11.4 Stock Selection
	11.5 Cutting Techniques
	11.5.1 Roughing Out
	11.5.2 Beads
	11.5.3 Coves
	11.5.4 "V" Cuts
	11.5.5 Parting Off
	11.5.6 Sanding and Finishing

	11.6 Face Plate and Bowl Turning
	11.6.1 Mounting Stock
	11.6.2 Faceplate or Chuck?
	11.6.3 Wood Selection
	11.6.4 Checks and Cracks
	11.6.5 Distortion
	11.6.6 Tools for Bowl Turning

	11.7 Bowl Turning Techniques
	11.7.1 To Shape Outside of Bowl
	11.7.2 To Shape Interior of Bowl
	11.7.3 Sanding and Finishing


	12.0 Maintenance
	13.0 Optional accessories
	14.0 Troubleshooting the 4224B
	15.0 Recommended Lathe Speeds
	16.0 Belt Positions for 4224B
	17.0 Replacement Parts
	17.1.1 Headstock Assembly – Exploded View
	17.1.2 Headstock Assembly – Parts List
	17.2.1 Bed and Leg Assembly – Exploded View
	17.2.2 Bed and Leg Assembly – Parts List
	17.3.1 Lamp Holder Set – Exploded View
	17.3.2 Lamp Holder Set – Parts List
	17.3.3 Lamp Kit – Parts List
	17.4.1 Vacuum System – Exploded View
	17.4.2 Vacuum System – Parts List
	17.5.1 20-inch Extension Bed Kit (Optional Accessory) – Exploded View
	17.5.2 20-inch Extension Bed Kit (Optional Accessory) – Parts List
	17.6.1 63-inch Extension Bed Assembly (Optional Accessory) – Exploded View
	17.6.2 63-inch Extension Bed Assembly (Optional Accessory) – Parts List
	17.7.1 Tailstock Riser Block Assembly (Optional Accessory) – Exploded View
	17.7.2 Tailstock Riser Block Assembly (Optional Accessory) – Parts List
	17.8.0 Outboard Turning Stand (Optional Accessory) – Exploded View
	17.8.1 Outboard Turning Stand (Optional Accessory) – Parts List

	18.0 Electrical Connections – 4224B Lathe



